SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.1798/2023

AKANKSHA M. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142725/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.142727/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sarvashri, Adv. Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 2. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in the Divorce Petition No.40 of 2023 titled as "Mohit Sharma vs Akanksha Yashasvi" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Hathras.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)