SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).548/2023

AKANKSHA M. SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156493/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.156494/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sarvashri Singh, Adv. Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that T.P. (C) No.1798 of 2023 is pending before this Court.

Notice has already been issued in the said transfer petition seeking transfer of the divorce petition filed by the husband.

Let the present petition be also listed alongwith the aforesaid transfer petition, i.e., T.P. (C) No.1798 of 2023.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)