## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1798/2023

AKANKSHA M. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

MOHIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (Crl.) No. 548/2023 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156493/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.156494/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Raj, Adv.

Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivika S Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Masih, Adv.

Mr. Tanveer Ali Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Aditya Viabhav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P. (Crl.) No. 548/2023

Fresh tagged matter.

### T.P. (Civil) No.1798/2023

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent has filed counter affidavit along with application seeking exemption from filing official translation. Application stands allowed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

# H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar