

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1798/2023

AKANKSHA M. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 142725/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 183318/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 142727/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 548/2023 (II)

(IA No. 156493/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 156494/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tanveer Ali Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated on behalf of the
petitioner seeking adjournment on personal difficulty, adjourned
for four weeks, as prayed for.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER