COURT NO.16 ITEM NO.1 SECTION XI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1798/2023

AKANKSHA M. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MOHIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

([MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED.] IA No. 142725/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY) WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 548/2023 (II) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156494/2023 IA No. 156493/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 03-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubham Saket, Adv.

Mr. Akash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Joshi, Adv.

Mr. A Dayanand, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Malik, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Arjav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Aditya Viabhav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit, as a last opportunity.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) COURT MASTER (NSH)