IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL/CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.1798/2023

AKANKSHA M. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Transfer Petition(Crl.) No. 548/2023

ORDER

- The learned counsel for the petitioner wife, at the outset, and on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw both the Transfer Petitions.
- Permission as sought for is granted.
- 3. The Transfer Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

		J
(BELA	М.	TRIVEDI)

	J
(PANKA.T	МТТНАТ.)

NEW DELHI 24TH APRIL, 2024.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.1798/2023

AKANKSHA M. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 142725/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 548/2023 (II)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 156493/2023 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156494/2023)

Date: 24-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubham Saket, Adv.

Mr. Akash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Malik, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Meghraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Madhavan Srivatsan, Adv.

Mr. Arjav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Aditya Viabhav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn, in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(MAMTA RAWAT)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)